GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6243
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013

MEDIUM LIFT HELICOPTER
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to scrap Coast Guard tender for eight medium- lift helicopters in view of alleged manipulation in the deal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the other defence deals being scrutinized for allegations of manipulation?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(@) Indian Coast Guard has not entered into any deal for eight medium lift helicopters.

(b) Does not arise.
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